9:00- Midnight

Saturday, April 22, 2017
11:00am- 1:30 pm REGISTRATION
2:00pm - 6:00pm LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE

Sunday, April 23, 2017

10:00am - 5:00pm REGISTRATION

12:00pm - 4:00pm PRE-CONFERENCE LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE

5:00pm - 6:00pm OPENING RECEPTION,

OPEINING DINNER

KEYNOTE SPEAKER: Dr. Terrell Strayhorn,

Professor and Director, Center for Higher
Education Enterprise Ohio University

6:00pm - 9:00pm

Hospitality

Monday, April 24, 2017

8:00am - 5:00pm REGISTRATION
CCONCURRENT WORKSHOPS

Online Instruction as a Tool for Students in
Need of Accelerated Supports

“How Can You Help Me If You Don't
Understand Me?": Effective Strategies for
Celebrating Mental Health and Learning
Differences in the EOF Student Body
Dismantling the Odds: A Practical Guide to
Effective STEM Prep for Case Management
or Program Development

Do | Belong? - The Conversation of The

9:00am - 10:00am  Disengaged College Student

Silent Echoes: How Can We Support
Student Success in the Sciences?

How to Catch and Keep Him: Ways to
Improve Male Recruitment

Strategies to Improve Student Success and
Retention though Group Support: Women
Empowering Women

Quantitative Program Evaluation and
Assessment.

When Email is not Enough!

MORNING KEYNOTE: Dr. Sylvia Hurtado,
10:15am - 11:15am Professor, Graduate School of Education &
Information Studies, UCLA

MINI PLENARY SESSION: Linking Policy to Reality
in Opportunity for Higher Education

MINI PLENARY SESSION: : Social Responsibility >
Self-Fulfillment.” -Education="How to make a living"+
Entrepreneurship="How to live”

'CONCURRENT WORKSHOPS
Working Together to Support the Retention
and Completion of Students in Vocational
Programs: A Narrative of Collective Impact

11:30am - 12:45pm

Engineering is Exciting! Learn about
Engineering and How to Advise for a Smooth
Transition into a 4-Year Engineering
Program

Fostering Success: Developing an On-
Campus Support Program for Young Adults
with a history of Foster Care Involvement

Why Mastering Your Emotions is a
Leadership Requirement and How to
Accomplish It.
Building for Success: Providing
Transformative Mentorship and Intensive
Career Development to First-Generation,
Low-Income Students

LUNCHEON

KEYNOTE SPEAKER: Kevin Wright, Strategic
Management Consultant

1:00pm - 2:45pm

CONCURRENT WORKSHOPS
Addressing the Sophomore Year Experience:
The Creation, Delivery and Outcome
Assessment of a Model 3 Credit University
Course.
The Influence of Social Media on
Collaborative Learning in a Cohort
Environment
Accessing Education: The New Jersey Foster
Care Scholars Program
Not Losing the Vision: An Evidence Based
Model for Success
3:00pm - 4:30pm  Addressing a National Crisis: Transformative
POWER Programming to Increase the
Retention and Graduation Rates of Male
Students of Color on College Campuses

Room

Marlboro C

Room

Marlboro C

Traymore Ballroom

Welcome/Presiding: Dr Hasani Carter, President Tri-
State

Audrey Bennerson, EOF Exec Director

Special Greetings - Dr. Harvey Kesselman, President
Stockton University’

Traymore Ballroom

History of Tri State Robert James, Founding
member/Tri State Administrator

Welcome/Introduction of Keynote - Edith Corbin,
Conference Chai

Arturo’s

Rooms

Susan Perkins, Dr. Elsa-Sofia Morose Tivoli

Syretta Washington, Professor Corvena Francis-Denton Berkshire

Angela Holloway-Pinncok imperial
Gio Derice Longwood
Jacqueline Moore, Edrice Wyatt, Jenice Saab Longwood
Sakinah Okpom Monticello
Lisa Jones, DaNeille Kruger, Amber Mcaninch Fairmont
Dr. Henry Durand Central
Erik Colon, Dr Calvin Gantt Lincoln
Introduction of Keynote Speaker — Ms. Cheryl
PR ¢ Traymore A

Hamilton, 1* Vice president
Dr. Thomas Mortenson, Publisher, Postsecondary
Opportunity & Senior Scholar, Pell Institute for the  Marlboro A/8
Study of Higher Education Opportunity
Mr. Jamal James, Co-Founder & President at Martboro ¢
TheMPACK

Rooms
Diana Benavides Tivoli
Michael Brown, Dean Candiece White, Mrs. Anna Mae ¢
Dinio-Bloch, Ms. Beatriz Motino
Shirley De-Pena Imperial
Dr. Enmanuel Mercedes, Erika J. Mercedes Longwood
Monica Ward, Bryan Garcia Monticello
Welcome to NJ Audrey Bennerson, EOF Executive
Director, Tri State Board Member
Greetings/Comments — Maureen Hoyler, President
Council on Opportunity in Education
Greetings/Comments - Ms. Merylou Rodriguez, Traymore B/C
Secretary, EOF Statewide Alumni Association
Introduction of Keynote — Edith Corbin

Rooms
Maritza Martinez Tivoli
Natasha Jame-Waldon Berkshire
Ebony Leonard Imperial
Nancy Velasquez-Torres, Or. Monika L. Son, Dr. Cheryl |
L. Franks, Mark Francis 8!
Delmar Dualeh, Virginia Diaz-Mendoza, Christian '

Monticello

Luperon, Walter Vega, Majesty Perkins

Moderator

Moderator

William Short

Cheryl Williams

Michelle Shostack

Angela West-Davis

Tim Penix

Chris Zuzack

Gizzel Edmund

Viviana Zambrano

Nancy Cintron

Phyllis Breland

Daniel Langford
Moderator

Pamela Marcenaro

Paul Dorestant

Majid A Whitney

Charise Breeden-Balaam

Bonnie Durand

Moderator

Simone Mack-Bright

Doris Diaz-Kelly
Elizabeth McCloud

Melissa Henry

Linda Hart

Moderator Email

wshort@stlawu.edu

heryl.williams@cuny.edu

shostack@rutgers.edu

westaa@sunysccc.edu

penixtc@morrisville.edu

czuzack@hotmail.com

gizzel.edmund@stonybrook.edu

zambranov@montclair.edu

nancy.cintron@rutgers.edu

pbreland@hamilton.edu

Daniel. langford@ucc.edu

jpmarcenaro@ccm.edu

pdorestant@citytech.cuny.edu

Majid.Whitney@shu.edu

chreeden-balaam@pccc.edu

bonitadurand@verizon.net

mack-simone@rutgers.edu

diazkell@sunydutchess.edu
emccloud@pheaa.org

mhenry@rutgers.edu

lahart@salemcc.edu
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Intentional Planning for "HOTS" and

Dr. Gloria Morgan, Tricia Crissman
Increased Student Results &

What do 3,000 Opportunity Program
Students Need to Know to Succeed?
Creating and Measurine First-Year Learning

Phil Gordon, Hawai kwok, Cynthia Suarez-Espinal, Dr.
Kyoko Toyama

Social Justice, Education and Mathematics ~ Dr. Erica King-Toler, Prof. Mark Francis

4:30pm - 6:30pm STATE MEETINGS
6:30pm - 9:00pm DINNER ON YOUR OWN

9:00pm - Midnight NETWORKING/HOSPITALITY

Tuesday, April 25, 2017
8:00am - 4:30pm REGISTRATION

KEYNOTE SPEAKER: Dr. Jamil Salmi, Global

9:00am - 10:00am

10:15am - 11:45am

12:00pm -2:00pm

2:15pm - 3:15pm

3:30pm - 4:30pm

Tertiary Education Expert, World Bank
CONCURRENT WORKSHOPS

Featured Workshop: Intersecting Diversity
Recruitment and Retention Resources -

Featured Workshop: Excellence, Opportunity,
and the Future of STEM Research and Education

From 25% to 97%: PCCC EOF's Pre-Freshman
Summer Program Propels Students from
Developmental to College Level English

A Wellness Approach: Buffering life-related
stress confronting Higher Education
Opportunity Program Students

Motivation of SUNY-MEOC Adult Learners

SEEK/CD and TRIO: A Mutually Beneficial
Collaboration

The Role of Learning Communities in
Vocational Programs: Best Practices and
Lessons Learned

Reworking Narratives: How Insight Based
Mentoring Transforms What is Possible.

LUNCHEON PANEL:

«  Dr. Jamil Salmi: Global Tertiary
Education Expert, World Bank

«  Rochelle Hendricks: NJ Secretary
of Higher Education

«  Dr. Harvey Kesselman: President,
Richard Stockton College of NJ

«  Dr.Jahan Doughty: Executive
Director of Learning, Development &
Diversity, Educational Testing Service

CCONCURRENT WORKSHOPS

ATTAIN: Bridging the Digital Literacy Divide
and Providing Educational Supports for
College Students

Assessing a New Data-Driven Retention
Model: A Pilot Study

Student and Student Leaders Thrive: A
Campus Climate and Cultural Roadmap for

Behavioral Health
Building Bridges, Developing Leaders Within

the Medgar Evers College SEEK Program:

Redefining the Student Experience through  Sherril-Ann Mason Haywood, Jessica Caridad Rivera

the Community-University Engagement
Movement

Build Brand U: Using CAA.P and ELLLTE.
STEM Student Editorial: Developing a

Synergistic Pipeline for Historically
Underrepresented STEM College Students

You Can't Be What You Can't See: An

Introduction of Keynote Speaker: Dr. Hasani Carter,

President Tri State

Dr. Gardy Giuteau, Director of the Office of Social Justice,

Inclusion & Conflict Resolution, Rowan University

Dr. David Ferguson, Distinguished Service Professor of

Technology & Society and Applied Mathematics &
Statistics, Stony Brook University

Michelle Softley, Enrique Noguera

Fairmont
Tiffany Friedman tiffany.friedman@stonybrook.edu
Central
Keyona Renee Walker walker@rowan.edu
Lincoln
Najah Jones njones@rcbc.edu
TBA
Arturo’s
Traymore A
Rooms Moderator
Marlboro A/B
Juana Reina Juana@gtest.ccny.cuny.edu
Marlboro C Thomas Thomas
Tivoli

Susan Lucky luckym@beoc.cuny.edu

Dr Schevaletta Alford, Dr. Wendy Johnny, Dr. Erica King- o .

Toler

Robert Park

Cheryl Williams, Annette Hernandez, Ph.D., Pamela J.

Clark, Michelle Danvers Foust

Maria Broada

Peter Retzlaff, Alison Locker

MC/Welcome, Alex Delgado, President EOFPAN)

Welcome Rochelle Hendricks, Secretary of Higher

Education, NJ

Convener/Moderator: Dr Hasani Carter and/or Dr.

Glenn Lang

Odo Butler

Anette Hernandez, Pedro Luna, Walter Valero

Tierra Prichett

Wenylla Reid

Orlando Marquez Kittrell

Exploration of Career Choice Factors for Low- Nicole Pulliam, Jennifer Mora

Income, First-Generation College Students

Educational Opportunity Programs as

Complex Educational Organizations
SEEKing Re-engagement & Preventing
Academic Probation

CCONCURRENT WORKSHOPS

Silent Echoes: How Can We Support
Student Success in the Sciences?

Our Modern-Day Probation Students-A
Fresh Review for Intervention

The Prison to College Pipeline - The Role of

College Support Programs in turning inmates Joanna Romano, Caroline Beretta, Leighton Newlin

into students

Navigating the Mental Health Taco

Public Speaking for Professionals

Backpack to Briefcase: Redefining major &
career planning a new model where
students develop a positive branding
mindset, explore diversity pipeline
mentoring programs, and practice
networking skills

Henry Durand

Dyncie Valdez, Delmar Dualeh, McKay Sharpe, Violeta

Munera

Jacqueline Moore, Edrice Wyatt, Jenice Saab

Hawai Kwok, Dr. Gregory A. Thompson, Rachel April

Charise Breeden-Balaam

Janice Rivera

Betty Duverger, Andrew Lawton

Isaiah White iwhite@rcbc.edu
Imperial

Brenda Vargas Brenda.vargas@kbcc.cuny.edu
Monticello

Penny McPherson mcpherson@rowan.edu
Longwood

David White david.white@fredonia.edu
Lincoln

Robert Blanton Robert.blanton@suny.edu

Traymore B/C

Rooms Moderator
Tivoli

Emma McFayden mcfaydej@buffalostate.edu
Berkshire

Maritza Martinez mmartinez@uamail.albany.edu
Imperial

Cheryl Hamilton Cheryl.hamilton@suny.edu
Longwood Yvanne Joseph

yjoseph@mec.cuny.edu

Monticello Jennifer Pena Jennifer.pena@ucc.edu
Fairmont

Paul Nicholson paul.nicholson@purchase.edu
Central

Anthony Belcher Anthony.belcher@suny.edu
Lincoln Janille Johnson Jenille. Johnson@stonybrook.edu
Marlbara A Kevin Jordan jordankd@farmingdale.edu
Rooms Moderator
Tivoli

Tim Penix penixtc@morrisville.edu
Berkshire

Alonzo McCollum mecolluma@oldwestbury.edu
Imperial

Kwasi fenteng Kwasi.fenteng@suny.edu
Longwood

Antonio Bonilla bonillaa@newpaltz.edu
Monticello

Arthur Horn ahorn@cccnj.edu
Central

Kathleen Bonds bonds@ecc.edu
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Reschedule to Monday April 24,
at 9:00am - 10:00am



Okay Ladies, Now Let's Get in Formation!
Narratives of Mothers of Color Who
Survived and Thrived While Pursuing
Doctoral Degrees

Extending the Reach of Summer Institute:
Creating a Dynamic First Semester Course
for First-Year EOF Students

'CONCURRENT WORKSHOPS
Integrating Technology Skills and
Informational Texts into the ESOL
Curriculum
How to Establish a Mentoring Program for
First Generation and Multicultural Students

Trauma Informed Care: Creating a culture of
sensitivity for sexually victimized students

A holistic approach to empowering young
women student leaders in a college setting.
4:4 1-5:4!
SPM-S:4SPM 11 Balancing Act: When work and family
meet head on

Mentorship: The key to be published

Life After Tri-State: From Best Practice to
Publication

A proactive approach: Strategies to help
students maintain financial aid through
graduation.

6:30pm - 7:15pm AWARDS RECEPTION

7:30pm - 9:30pm AWARDS DINNER/BANQUET

9:30pm - 12:30am NETWORKING/HOSPITALITY
Wednesday, April 26, 2017

LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE: OPEN SESSION

PRESENTATION & WRAP-UP

10:00am - 11:00pm_NJ State Reports

10:00am - 11:00pm NY State Reports

9:00am - 12:00pm

Dr. Alexis McLean, Dr. Juhanna Rogers, Dr. Monika Son  Lincoln

Darleyne Mayers

Dr. Michelle Shostack, Albert Budet, EOF Manager,
Nancy Capasso-Lee, Senior Program Administrator,

mayersde@farmingdale.edu

jenkinyh@buffalostate.edu

Lissette Herrera, Senior Counselor, Zena Jubilee, EOF 2" Yanick Jenkins
Manager, Christine Pitts, Senior Counselor
Rooms Moderator

Prof Abraham Sabbas, Prof. Miriam Errico Central

Katwicia Desrui
Wayne Jackson, Tony Davis Lincoln

Taur Orange
Sandra Vasquez Tivoli

Susan Perkins
Rebecca Quainoo, Marisol Morales, Jasmine Cheung,
o ot vl Berkshire

e Wilis and Emelin Velez. Cheryl Canton

Ivanna Colon, Eric Colon imperial Lous Coplin
Dr. Elsa-Sofia Morose Longwood _—

Antonius Rivera
Dr. Melissa L. Bessaha, Or. Carmen L. Solis, Dr. Cheryl L.
Franks, Ms. Heejin Yoo, Mr. Delmar Dualeh

Patricia Rasso
Margo Wright Monticello

Susan Perkins

Traymore A

MC - Robert James

Awards recognition MC - Barbara Francis

Presentations by individual state leaders/program
directors; Each recipient gets2- 5 minutes

ri State Special Award Recipient ~ Gov Thomas Kean-

Presenter, Glenn Lang joined by Hasani Carter, Audrey Traymore B/C
Bennerson, EOF Board chair and Secretary of Higher

Education

Tri State Leadership award presentation - Dr. Hasani
Carter

Remarks and Recognition of Conference Committee —
Edith Corbin

Closing - Robert James

Arturo’s

Tivoli
Tom Mortenson Marlboro
Tom Mortenson Marlboro

kdesrui cuny.edu

taur_orange@fitnyc.edu

susanperkins@ucawd.suny.edu

Cheryl.canton@farmingdale.edu

I.coplin@hvee.edu

riveraa@sunyacc.edu

patricia.rasso@stonybrook.edu

susan.perkins@ucawd.suny.edu
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